

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 4 9 7 4 O F 2 0 0 0

S T A T E O F U . P . & A N R .

A p p e l l a n t (s)

V E R S U S

K A S H I N A T H S I N G H & O R S

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

Date: 28/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that appellants have failed to take any step so far as respondent No. 1 is concerned even after letter dated 10.5.2003 by learned counsel Mr. T.N. Singh. Time was granted by this court on several occasions for the same and even letters by way of reminders by the Registry.

In view of the above facts, matter be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar