

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4974 OF 2000

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASHI NATH SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has pointed out the inaction on the part of the concerned Section of the Registry in not listing the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge, in view of the order dated 28.2.2007, wherein it is categorically observed that appellant had not taken any step since 10.5.2003 and therefore matter was required to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders.

Unfortunately, after such order, instead of listing the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge, the same was listed before the Registrar's Court No. 1 on 3.4.2007, and now today it is listed before this Court again without complying the order dated 28.2.2007 regarding listing the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Copy of this order be forwarded to the Registrar (Judicial) for taking appropriate action.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge

at the earliest.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar