

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4974 OF 2000

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASHI NATH SINGH(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. on behalf of heirs and Lrs. of decd. res.No.1 viz Kashi Nath Singh for abatement of appeal and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Srivastava,Adv.
for State of UP: Mr. G.Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.K.Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.N.Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on next Friday.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER